CONTENTS
Union,  1
Reducing Union,  2
Bulkhead Union
Bulkhead Reducing,
3
Male Connector
NPT, 4

27
One-Piece Instrumentation Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YBQF-2
Add a material designator. Example：YBQF-2-SS
On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 1000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
2-Way Straight-Pattern
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
2-Way Angle-Pattern
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Ball Valves
HA L - LOK
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
28
H A L - L O K
Ball Valves
One-Piece Instrumentation Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YPSL-2
Add a material designator. Example：YPSL-2-SS
On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 1000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
3-Way Ball Valve
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Straight-Pattern Ball Valve
(hexagonal body)
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Dimensions,mm
in.
in.
in.
29
Ball Valves
H A L - L O K
High Pressure Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YQTT-2
Add a material designator. Example：YQTT-2-SS
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 3000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
Straight-Pattern Ball Valve 3-Way Ball Valve
Dimensions,mm Dimensions,mm
Panel hole size：16.5mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
3030
H A L - L O K
Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YQFN-2N
Add a material designator. Example：YQFN-2N-SS
On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 3000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
Female Ball Valve Male Ball Valve
Dimensions,mm
Dimensions,mm
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Panel hole size：16.5mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
High Pressure Ball Valves
31
H A L - L O K
Needle Valves
Instrumentation Needle Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:FMZF-2
Add a material designator. Example：FMZF-2-SS
Live-loaded packing system
Compact design
Working pressures up to 3000-6000 psig
Temperatures from -4 to 392°F (-20 to 200°C)
Straight-Pattern
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
Male Neddle Valve
Panel hole size：15mm（NPT 1/8）；15mm（NPT 1/4）；17mm（NPT 3/8）；20mm（NPT 1/2）
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
NOTE: If ordering R threads, add
RT to the ordering number.
Example:FAZFM-2RT
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
32
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Panel hole size：15mm（NPT 1/8）；15mm（NPT 1/4）；17mm（NPT 3/8）；20mm（NPT 1/2）
NOTE: If ordering R threads, add
RT to the ordering number.
Example:FAZFF-2RT
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
H A L - L O K
Needle Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:FASS-2
Add a material designator. Example：FASS-2-SS
Live-loaded packing system
Compact design
Working pressures up to 3000-6000 psig
Temperatures from -4 to 392°F (-20 to 200°C)
Instrumentation Needle Valves
Angle-Pattern
Female Needle Valve
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions
316 stainless steel structure
Multiple springs for a selection of set pressure ranges
1/8 and 1/2 in. and 3 to 12 mm end connections
Set pressures from 10 to 3000 psig
Opening pressure error accuracy ±5%